investigation report should not be rejected and goods be re-classified under 
Customs Tariff Heading 7220 9090 of the First Schedule to the Customs 
Tariff Act, 1975 and why the subject Bills of Entry should not be reassessed 
accordingly;

i. the impugned goods valued at Rs.9,05,55,983/- (Rs. Nine Crore Five 
Lakhs Fifty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three only) as per 
Column No. 4 of the Table-B in Para 10 and as detailed in Annexure-A 
and B attached to this investigation report, should not be held liable for 
confiscation under the provisions of Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 
1962;  however,  the  same  have  been  cleared  and  are  not  physically

[...]

50/2018-Customs dated 
30.06.2018 (detailed in Annexure-A) as claimed on the impugned goods 
should not be rejected and the subject Bills of Entry should not be re-
assessed without any notification benefit. 

iv. the  differential  Customs duty  amounting to  Rs  39,67,031/- (rupees 
Thirty  Nine  Lakhs Sixty  seven thousand thirty  one  only)  as  per 
Column No.5 of the Table in Para 10 above and as detailed in Annexure-
A & B attached to this investigation report, should not be demanded and 
recovered  from them under  Section  28(4)  of  the  Customs  Act,  1962 
along with applicable interest under Section 28AA of the act ibid;